
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065414-2025 

Tender

BBC 1025 - Refurbishment of Dance Studio 2, Laura Trott
Leisure Centre, Cheshunt, Hertfordshire, EN8 9AJ

Broxbourne Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-065414
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ccdf 
Published 15 October 2025, 8:54am

Scope 

Description

Broxbourne Borough Council is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced contractor to
carry out the full refurbishment of dance studio 2 at Laura Trott Leisure Centre, Windmill
Lane, Cheshunt, Hertfordshire, EN8 9AJ.

Further details can be found in the tender documents available for download from Supply
Hertfordshire, https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home, the Council's
electronic tendering portal. The closing date for submissions is noon on Friday 14
November 2025 and the deadline for queries is 5pm on Friday 31 October 2025, all
queries should be made via the portal. Specific dates have been allocated for site visits
which need to be booked as per the contact details in the ITT.

Total value (estimated)

£175,000 excluding VAT

£210,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065414-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065414-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home,


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 December 2025 to 31 March 2026

3 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212110 - Leisure centre construction work

45453100 - Refurbishment work

Contract locations

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

31 October 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 4

14 November 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

, https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home,

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

50% cost / 50% quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Broxbourne Borough Council

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home,


Page 4 to 4

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJMC-1261-BVWX

Bishops College, Churchgate

Cheshunt

EN8 9XQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Adam Bradford

Email: Procurement@broxbourne.gov.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@broxbourne.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Broxbourne Borough Council


		2026-02-18T20:42:47+0000
	TCPDF




